800.445.6404 • tasklighting.com 19
          		SEMPRIA®		Q	SERIES
  PART NUMBER DIMENSIONS
TOTAL
WATTS
LUMENS
Based on 3000K
(approx. per fixture)*
KELVIN
TEMP
FLAT	HOUSING	¼	WATT
SF9Q-6UN2-Temp   6½" x ½" x ½" 2W 207 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-12UN4-Temp 12½" x ½" x ½" 4W 414 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-18UN6-Temp 18½" x ½" x ½" 6W 621 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-24UN8-Temp 24½" x ½" x ½" 8W 828 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-30UN10-Temp 30½" x ½" x ½" 10W 1035 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-36UN12-Temp 36½" x ½" x ½" 12W 1242 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-42UN14-Temp 42½" x ½" x ½" 14W 1449 2700K, 3000K
SF9Q-48UN16-Temp 48½" x ½" x ½" 16W 1656 2700K, 3000K
ANGLED	HOUSING	¼	WATT
SA9Q-6UN2-Temp 6½" x ½" x⅝" 2W 207 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-12UN4-Temp 12½" x ½" x ⅝" 4W 414 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-18UN6-Temp 18½" x ½" x ⅝" 6W 621 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-24UN8-Temp 24½" x ½" x ⅝" 8W 828 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-30UN10-Temp 30½" x ½" x ⅝" 10W 1035 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-36UN12-Temp 36½" x ½" x ⅝" 12W 1242 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-42UN14-Temp 42½" x ½" x ⅝" 14W 1449 2700K, 3000K
SA9Q-48UN16-Temp 48½" x ½" x ⅝" 16W 1656 2700K, 3000K
•	 Toe/Soffit	Lighting
•	 Cove	Lighting
•	 Interior	Cabinet	Lighting
•	 Under	Cabinet	Lighting
•	 Display	Case	Lighting
APPLICATIONS
•	 50,000	hour	LED	life	at	70%	lumen	maintenance
•	 Compact	and	versatile
•	 Frosted	lens
•	 Poke-home	connectors	for	easy	installation
•	 3	Year	limited	warranty
•	 No	special	gap-connectors	needed
•	 No	UV	or	IR
•	 Dimmable	(with	compatible	dimmer)
FEATURES
¼
watt
Construction	Materials: Extruded aluminum (heatsink),
IR Acrylic (lens)
Wattage: 1/4 Watt LEDs
Color	Temp	(Kelvin): 2700K (Warm White) or
3000K (Neutral White)
CRI: 90+
LED	Beam	Angle: 120º
Input	Voltage: 15 Volt DC
LED	Spacing: 1 ½"
Mounting: Double Stick Tape / Screws included
Max	Run: Refer to driver specs
Wiring: 18/2 solid (recommended)
Environment: Dry and damp locations
Sempria® LED Q Series
Linear LED fixture with Flat or Angled Housings and a
slim profile for multiple applications
S-Q-SERIES-SPEC-0517
SPECIFICATIONS
Angled	Housing
Flat	Housing
Task Lighting retains the right to modify the design of our products without prior notice
INSTALLATION	COMPONENTS
DIMMING	OPTIONS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SP-20FT-18/2 20 foot spool of 18/2 awg solid wire
SP-50FT-18/2 50 foot spool of 18/2 awg solid wire
SF9-WW-48 48" Sempria® LED Universal WireWay
for FLAT HOUSING
SG9-IL-CONN In-line Connector
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DVELV-300P 300W Diva slide dimmer
DVELV-303P 300W Diva slide dimmer 3-way
MAELV-600-Color Maestro electronic smart dimmer
MA-R-Color Preset smart remote (for multiple switching)
POWER	SUPPLIES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TLD-24WSI 24W	plug-in	15VDC call	for	dimming	options
TLD-D30WSO 30W	hardwire	15VDC
TLD-D45WSO 45W	hardwire	15VDC
TLD-D60WSO 60W	hardwire	15VDC
TLD-D75WSO 75W	hardwire	15VDC
section
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
section
5/8"
1/2"
1/2"